

ã

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36396/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 24/06/2010 in WP No.9037/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHAKAR GOUDA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling the SLP with office report)

Date: 13/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Aman Hingorani, Adv.

for M/s. Hingorani & Associates

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

It is not a matter of dispute that the respondent has been in the uninterrupted employment of the petitioner since 1983.

In view of the above, we find no justification in interfering with the impugned order keeping in mind the above said factual position.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Phoolan Wati Arora)

|
|Court Master

| |Assistant Registrar

|